

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19839/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in SA No. 701/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no proof of the fact that any

fraud was committed when admittedly the mother executed a sale deed. Her

statement in the amended written statement is taken as proof of commission of fraud.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master