

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19839/2006

RAM CHANDRA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to file process fee within two days.

Issue fresh notice by registered post with
acknowledgment due as well as by dasti mode.

Petitioner is directed to confirm service by taking
help of the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court, if so
required.

List again on 19.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj